Leave and productivity management. 

Category Number of leave days 

Annual leave  1344 
Sick leave  762 
Family Responsibility leave  103 
Study leave  155 

Section 8: Employee Wellness  

The JRA Employee Health and Wellness register currently reflects a total of one hundred and 
forty-seven (147) active cases, of which five (5) were new referrals received during Quarter 2 
of the 2025/2026 financial year. 

8.2.1 Counselling Sessions 

A total of 36 counselling sessions were conducted for both new and existing cases. Seven (7) 
were telephonic, and twenty-five (28) were face-to-face, ensuring accessibility and support